
Saturday Golf League Statistics

Date: 2/4/2017

2016 - 2017 SGL Deuce Leaders

Name Total Deuces Deuces per EventEvents Played Credits Won

5 0.455Don Lucas 11 51.00

4 0.500Jeff Hurst 8 45.00

4 0.333Steve St. Clair 12 64.00

4 0.267Tim Borgwardt 15 118.00

4 0.267Bret Goers 15 41.00

4 0.235Dan Gallegos 17 41.00

3 0.600Derrick McInelly 5 27.00

3 0.429Terry  Schreiber 7 35.00

3 0.375John Wilhelm 8 20.00

3 0.273Randall Ross 11 22.00

3 0.188Daniel Shumaker 16 29.00

3 0.158Sean Phillips 19 36.00

3 0.158Richard Perry 19 26.00

3 0.143Dave Dean 21 48.00

2 2.000Dan Campos 1 18.00

2 1.000Scott Butler 2 12.00

2 0.500Cheryl Harm 4 14.00

2 0.250Jon Emmons 8 18.00

2 0.200Mike Tobin 10 29.00

2 0.182Bob Owen 11 18.00

2 0.182Dan Sievers 11 21.00

2 0.125Steve Ballard 16 14.00

1 1.000Paul "Mick" Mickela 1 7.00

1 0.500Andrew Rayda 2 6.00

1 0.500Richard Barr 2 19.00
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2016 - 2017 SGL Deuce Leaders

Name Total Deuces Deuces per EventEvents Played Credits Won

1 0.333Lee Steelgrave 3 6.00

1 0.333Chris Eicher 3 14.00

1 0.333Steve Oliva 3 20.00

1 0.250Ron Amstutz 4 70.00

1 0.250Joe Smouse 4 6.00

1 0.200Brian Dempster 5 8.00

1 0.200Dennis Carr 5 14.00

1 0.143Jeff Morrissey 7 23.00

1 0.143Seth Williams 7 20.00

1 0.125Joe Galli 8 14.00

1 0.111Erston Senger 9 14.00

1 0.100Kenneth Baca 10 7.00

1 0.091Nolan Murphy 11 9.00

1 0.083Matthew Leonard 12 9.00

1 0.067Jandy Hughes 15 9.00

1 0.067Ben Goodwin 15 29.00
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